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Bus 39 Surhuisterveen - Groningen Go to website

Direction
Surhuisterveen, Mr. Klokmanstraat — Groningen, Hoofd-
station, uitstaphalte

72 stops

Open route schedule

Surhuisterveen, Mr. Klokmanstraat

Surhuisterveen, Van Duinenstraat

Surhuisterveen, Zwitserlaan

Surhuisterveen, De Wielewaal

Surhuisterveen, Nije Jirden

Surhuisterveen, Torenplein

Surhuisterveen, Schuilengalaan

Surhuisterveen, Scheiding

Opende, Topweer

Opende, Verbindingsweg

Opende, Sjallemastraat

Opende, Bosweg

Opende, Openderweg

Kornhorn, Oude Dijk

Kornhorn, Kerkweide

Kornhorn, Curringestraat

Kornhorn, Hornhuusstraat

Kornhorn, Kaleweg

Doezum, Peebosscherweg

Doezum, Provincialeweg 36

Doezum, Kerkplein

Route schedule
Surhuisterveen, Mr. Klokmanstraat — Groningen, Hoofd-
station, uitstaphalte

Monday 05:36-23:30

Tuesday 05:36-23:00

Wednesday 05:36-23:00

Thursday 05:36-23:00

Friday 05:36-23:00

Saturday 07:22-23:30

Sunday 08:17-21:20

Route info

Direction: Surhuisterveen, Mr. Klokmanstraat

Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 6 min

https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-39-855936853-904475503
https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-39-855936853-904475503
https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-39-855936853-904475503


Doezum, Harkereed

Doezum, Provincialeweg 130

Grootegast, Duisterburen

Grootegast, Langeweg

Grootegast, Weegbree

Grootegast, Legolaan

Grootegast, G.P. Beukemalaan

Grootegast, Centrum

Grootegast, Het Steen

Grootegast, De Klap

Sebaldeburen, Hoofdstraat 1

Sebaldeburen, Provincialeweg

Sebaldeburen, Kerkweg

Sebaldeburen, Woldweg

Sebaldeburen, Munnikeweg

Oldekerk, Kroonsfelderweg

Oldekerk, Kerkdreef

Oldekerk, Middenpad

Niekerk, Zuiderkluft

Niekerk, Aldringastraat

Niekerk, Bloemersmastraat

Niekerk, Het Moor

Niekerk, Spes Valuta

Faan, Millinghaweg

Zuidhorn, Hooglanden

Zuidhorn, Tjalk

Zuidhorn, Pieter Bindervoetlaan

Zuidhorn, De Koperwiek



Zuidhorn, Hanckemalaan

Zuidhorn, Station (Perron E)

Zuidhorn, Spanjaardsdijk Zuid

Aduard, Aduarderweg

Slaperstil, Nieuwklap

Slaperstil, Zijlvesterweg

Groningen, Augustinusstraat

Groningen, Lutherstraat

Groningen, Leegeweg

Groningen, Arminiusstraat

Groningen, De Held

Groningen, Hans Lodeizenstraat

Groningen, Het Roege Bos

Groningen, Opaalstraat

Groningen, Pyrietstraat

Groningen, Metaallaan

Groningen, Goudlaan

Groningen, J. van Goyenstraat

Groningen, J. Steenstraat

Groningen, H. Colleniusstraat

Groningen, Verl. Visserstraat

Groningen, Westerhaven (Perron A)

Groningen, Hoofdstation, uitstaphalte



Direction
Groningen, Hoofdstation (Perron Y) — Surhuisterveen, 
Scheiding

73 stops

Open route schedule

Groningen, Hoofdstation (Perron Y)

Groningen, Westerhaven (Perron B)

Groningen, Verl. Visserstraat

Groningen, H. Colleniusstraat

Groningen, J. Steenstraat

Groningen, J. van Goyenstraat

Groningen, Goudlaan

Groningen, Metaallaan

Groningen, Pyrietstraat

Groningen, Opaalstraat

Groningen, Het Roege Bos

Groningen, Hans Lodeizenstraat

Groningen, De Held

Groningen, Arminiusstraat

Groningen, Leegeweg

Groningen, Lutherstraat

Groningen, Augustinusstraat

Slaperstil, Zijlvesterweg

Slaperstil, Nieuwklap

Aduard, Aduarderweg

Zuidhorn, Spanjaardsdijk Zuid

Zuidhorn, Station (Perron C)

Zuidhorn, Hanckemalaan

Zuidhorn, De Koperwiek

Route schedule
Groningen, Hoofdstation (Perron Y) — Surhuisterveen, 
Scheiding

Monday 06:23-01:13
+1

Tuesday 06:23-00:30
+1

Wednesday 06:23-00:30
+1

Thursday 06:23-00:30
+1

Friday 06:23-00:30
+1

Saturday 09:08-01:13
+1

Sunday 10:04-23:01

Route info

Direction: Groningen, Hoofdstation (Perron Y)

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 1 hour 20 min

https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-39-855936853-904475503


Zuidhorn, Pieter Bindervoetlaan

Zuidhorn, Tjalk

Zuidhorn, Hooglanden

Faan, Millinghaweg

Niekerk, Spes Valuta

Niekerk, Het Moor

Niekerk, Bloemersmastraat

Niekerk, Aldringastraat

Niekerk, Zuiderkluft

Oldekerk, Middenpad

Oldekerk, Kerkdreef

Oldekerk, Kroonsfelderweg

Sebaldeburen, Munnikeweg

Sebaldeburen, Woldweg

Sebaldeburen, Kerkweg

Sebaldeburen, Provincialeweg

Sebaldeburen, Hoofdstraat 1

Grootegast, De Klap

Grootegast, Het Steen

Grootegast, Centrum

Grootegast, G.P. Beukemalaan

Grootegast, Legolaan

Grootegast, Weegbree

Grootegast, Langeweg

Grootegast, Duisterburen

Doezum, Provincialeweg 130

Doezum, Harkereed

Doezum, Kerkplein

Doezum, Provincialeweg 36



Doezum, Peebosscherweg

Kornhorn, Kaleweg

Korhorn, Hornhuusstraat

Kornhorn, Curringestraat

Kornhorn, Kerkweide

Kornhorn, Oude Dijk

Opende, Openderweg

Opende, Bosweg

Opende, Sjallemastraat

Opende, Verbindingsweg

Opende, Topweer

Surhuisterveen, Scheiding

Surhuisterveen, Mr. Klokmanstraat

Surhuisterveen, Van Duinenstraat

Surhuisterveen, Zwitserlaan

Surhuisterveen, De Wielewaal

Surhuisterveen, Nije Jirden

Surhuisterveen, Torenplein

Surhuisterveen, Schuilengalaan

Surhuisterveen, Scheiding

39 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Groningen

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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